Applicant vide e-mail dated August 29, 2024, proposed Revised Settlement 

Terms. The High Powered Advisory Committee (hereinafter referred to as 

“HPAC”) in its meeting held on September 06, 2024 considered the settlement 

terms proposed and recommended that the case may be settled upon payment 

of ₹12,35,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Thirty Five Thousand only) by the 

Applicant as settlement amount towards the settlement terms. 

6. In terms of regulation 14(3) of the Settlement Regulations, the recommendations 

of the HPAC were placed before the Panel of Whole Time Members of SEBI. 

The recommendations of the HPAC were accepted by the Panel of Whole Time